intervention, addressing the requirements of each 
geographical area, and without entailing any cost to 
importers/users of these products to the detriment of 
local consumers and other end-users. 

"ln the case of rice, its MAV will revert to its 
2012 level at three hundred fifty thousand metric 
tons (350,000 MT) as indicated in the Philippine 
commitment to the WTO. 

X X X." 

SEC. 12. Section 8 of R. A. No. 8178. as amended, is 
hereby renumbered as Section 12 and is amended to read as 
follows: 

"SEC. 12. Agriculturol Competitiueness 
Enhancement Fund.